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BARCO’S ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY TELEPHONE
CASE NO. C 08-05398 PSG 

 

Daniel J. O’Connor (Pro Hac Vice) 
Edward K. Runyan (Pro Hac Vice) 
Omar D. Galaria (Pro Hac Vice) 
BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 
300 East Randolph Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Telephone: +1 312 861 8000 
daniel.j.oconnor@ bakermckenzie.com 
edward.k.runyan@ bakermckenzie.com 
omar.galaria@bakermckenzie.com 
 
Tod L. Gamlen (SBN 83458) 
BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 
660 Hansen Way 
Palo Alto, CA 94303-1044 
Telephone: +1 650 856 2400 
tod.l.gamlen@bakernet.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

BARCO N.V. 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

BARCO N.V., a Belgian corporation 

 Plaintiff, 

 v. 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LTD., 

PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORP., and 

ALLIACENSE LTD.,  

Defendants. 

Case No. 5:08-cv-05398 PSG

BARCO’S ADMINISTRATIVE 
REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY 
TELEPHONE IN CLAIM 
CONSTRUCTION HEARING 

 

Hearing Date: November 30, 2012 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Courtroom: 5, 4th Floor 
Magistrate Judge: Hon. Paul Singh 
Grewal 
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CASE NO. C 08-05398 PSG 

          page  1 
 

On September 25, 2012, the Court granted Defendants’ Technology Properties Ltd., Patriot 

Scientific Corp., and Alliacense Ltd. (collectively “Defendants”) and Plaintiff Barco N.V.'s 

("Barco") "Stipulation To Defer Supplemental Claim Construction Briefing And Hearing 

Schedule."  Dkt. 297.  The Court scheduled the Tutorial and Claim Construction Hearing for 

November 30, 2012 at 10:00 a.m., in Courtroom 5.   

Plaintiff Barco requests the Court’s permission to participate in the scheduled Tutorial and 

Claim Construction Hearing of November 30, 2012 by telephone.  This request is made on the 

grounds that counsel for Barco is located in Chicago, Illinois and that the claim construction issues 

pertaining to Barco can be effectively addressed telephonically.  Further, Barco notes that its 

interests in claim construction are closely aligned with those of Acer and HTC, whose attorneys 

will be present at the hearing. 

Accordingly, Barco, by and through its counsel of record, respectfully requests that the 

Court permit counsel for Barco to appear at the Tutorial and Claim Construction Hearing on 

November 30, 2012 by telephone, from the telephone number (312) 861-8000. 

Dated: November 28, 2012 
 

BAKER & McKENZIE LLP 

By:  s/ Edward K. Runyan 
Edward K. Runyan  
Attorney for Plaintiff Barco N.V. 

Case5:08-cv-05398-PSG   Document320   Filed11/28/12   Page2 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
CASE NO. C 08-05398-PSG 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, Edward K. Runyan, declare I reside in the State of Illinois, over the age of eighteen years, 
and not a party to the within action; my business address is Baker & McKenzie LLP, 300 
East Randolph Drive, Chicago, IL  60601.  On November 28, 2012, the following documents 
were served electronically: 
 

1. BARCO’S ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY 
TELEPHONE IN CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE (CMC) PURSUANT 
TO CIVIL LOCAL RULE 16-10(a) 

  
by transmittal via email to the persons listed below: 
  

Charles T. Hoge 
choge@knlh.com 
Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp. 

 

  

  

  

  

  
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Illinois that the above is true 

and correct. 

 
Executed on November 28, 2012, at Chicago, Illinois. 
 

         s/ Edward K. Runyan   
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[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING BARCO’S ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST TO 
PARTICIPATE BY TELEPHONE IN CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING  
NO. C 08-05398 JF 

 

Daniel J. O’Connor (Pro Hac Vice) 
Edward K. Runyan (Pro Hac Vice) 
Omar D. Galaria (Pro Hac Vice) 
BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 
300 East Randolph Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Telephone: +1 312 861 8000 
daniel.j.oconnor@bakermckenzie.com 
edward.k.runyan@bakermckenzie.com 
omar.galaria@bakermckenzie.com 
 
Tod L. Gamlen (SBN 83458) 
BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 
660 Hansen Way 
Palo Alto, CA 94303-1044 
Telephone: +1 650 856 2400 
tod.l.gamlen@bakernet.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

BARCO N.V. 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

BARCO N.V., a Belgian corporation 

 Plaintiff, 

 v. 

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LTD., 

PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORP., and 

ALLIACENSE LTD.,  

Defendants. 

Case No. 5:08-cv-05398 PSG

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
BARCO’S ADMINISTRATIVE 
REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY 
TELEPHONE IN CLAIM 
CONSTRUCTION HEARING 

Hearing Date: November 30, 2012 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Courtroom: 5, 4th Floor 
Magistrate Judge: Hon. Paul Singh 
Grewal 
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[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING BARCO’S ADMINISTRATIVE 
REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY TELEPHONE IN CLAIM 
CONSTRUCTION HEARING 
CASE NO. C 08-05398 PSG 

          page  1 

 

Having considered Plaintiff Barco N.V.’s (“Barco”) Administrative Request to Participate By 

Telephone in the Scheduled Claim Construction Hearing, the Court hereby grants Barco’s Request.  

Counsel for Barco may appear by telephone at the scheduled Case Management Conference on 

November 30, 2012 at 10:00 a.m.. 

  

 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Date: _______________________, 2012  ____________________________ 

       Magistrate Judge Paul S. Grewal 
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