	.1			
1	Daniel J. O'Connor (Pro Hac Vice)			
2	Edward K. Runyan ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Omar D. Galaria ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )			
3	BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP 300 East Randolph Drive			
4	Chicago, IL 60601			
5	Telephone: +1 312 861 8000 daniel.j.oconnor@ bakermckenzie.com			
6	edward.k.runyan@ bakermckenzie.com omar.galaria@bakermckenzie.com			
7	Tod L. Gamlen (SBN 83458)			
8	BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP			
9	660 Hansen Way Palo Alto, CA 94303-1044			
10	Telephone: +1 650 856 2400 tod.l.gamlen@bakernet.com			
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff			
12	BARCO N.V.			
13	IINITED STATES	S DISTRICT COURT		
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA  SAN JOSE DIVISION			
15				
16				
17	BARCO N.V., a Belgian corporation	Case No. 5:08-cv-05398 PSG		
18	Plaintiff,	BARCO'S ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY		
19	v.	TELEPHONE IN CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING		
20	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LTD.,			
21	PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORP., and	Hearing Date: November 30, 2012 Time: 10:00 a.m.		
22 23	ALLIACENSE LTD.,	<b>Courtroom:</b> 5, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor <b>Magistrate Judge</b> : Hon. Paul Singh		
24	Defendants.	Grewal		
25				
26				
27				
28				

BARCO'S ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY TELEPHONE CASE NO. C 08-05398 PSG

## 

1	On September 25, 2012, the Court granted Defendants' Technology Properties Ltd., Patriot		
2	Scientific Corp., and Alliacense Ltd. (collectively "Defendants") and Plaintiff Barco N.V.'s		
3	("Barco") "Stipulation To Defer Supplemental Claim Construction Briefing And Hearing		
4	Schedule." Dkt. 297. The Court scheduled the Tutorial and Claim Construction Hearing for		
5 6	November 30, 2012 at 10:00 a.m., in Courtroom 5.		
7	Plaintiff Barco requests the Court's permission to participate in the scheduled Tutorial and		
8	Claim Construction Hearing of November 30, 2012 by telephone. This request is made on the		
9	grounds that counsel for Barco is located in Chicago, Illinois and that the claim construction issues		
10	pertaining to Barco can be effectively addressed telephonically. Further, Barco notes that its		
11	interests in claim construction are closely aligned with those of Acer and HTC, whose attorneys		
12	will be present at the hearing.		
13 14	Accordingly, Barco, by and through its counsel of record, respectfully requests that the		
15	Court permit counsel for Barco to appear at the Tutorial and Claim Construction Hearing on		
16	November 30, 2012 by telephone, from the telephone number (312) 861-8000.		
17	Dated: November 28, 2012 BAKER & McKENZIE LLP		
18			
19	By: s/ Edward K. Runyan  Edward K. Runyan		
20	Attorney for Plaintiff Barco N.V.		
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	PROOF OF SERVICE			
2	I, Edward K. Runyan, declare I reside in the State of Illinois, over the age of eighteen year			
3	<ul> <li>and not a party to the within action; my business address is Baker &amp; McKenzie LLP, 300 East Randolph Drive, Chicago, IL 60601. On November 28, 2012, the following documents were served electronically:</li> <li>1. BARCO'S ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY TELEPHONE IN CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE (CMC) PURSUANTO CIVIL LOCAL RULE 16-10(a)</li> </ul>			
5				
6				
7	by transmittal via email to the persons listed below:			
8	Charles T. Hoge choge@knlh.com			
9				
10	Counsel for Patriot Scientific Corp.			
11				
12				
13				
14	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Illinois that the above is true			
15	and correct.			
16	Executed on November 28, 2012, at Chicago, Illinois.			
17	Executed on Provenieer 20, 2012, at Cineago, Inmois.			
18	s/ Edward K. Runyan			
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				

PROOF OF SERVICE CASE NO. C 08-05398-PSG

1 2 3 4 5 6	Daniel J. O'Connor ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Edward K. Runyan ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Omar D. Galaria ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) <b>BAKER &amp; MCKENZIE LLP</b> 300 East Randolph Drive Chicago, IL 60601 Telephone: +1 312 861 8000 daniel.j.oconnor@bakermckenzie.com edward.k.runyan@bakermckenzie.com omar.galaria@bakermckenzie.com		
7 8 9 10	Tod L. Gamlen (SBN 83458)  BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP  660 Hansen Way Palo Alto, CA 94303-1044  Telephone: +1 650 856 2400 tod.l.gamlen@bakernet.com		
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
12	BARCO N.V.		
13 14 15	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
	SAN JOSE DIVISION		
16	BARCO N.V., a Belgian corporation	Case No. 5:08-cv-05398 PSG	
17 18 19	Plaintiff,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING BARCO'S ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY	
20	<b>v.</b>	TELEPHONE IN CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING	
21 22 23	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LTD.,  PATRIOT SCIENTIFIC CORP., and  ALLIACENSE LTD.,	Hearing Date: November 30, 2012 Time: 10:00 a.m. Courtroom: 5, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor Magistrate Judge: Hon. Paul Singh Grewal	
24 25	Defendants.		
26 27 28	IPROPOSEDI ORDER GRANTING BARCO'S ADMINISTRATIVE	REQUEST TO	

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING BARCO'S ADMINISTRATIVE REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY TELEPHONE IN CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING NO. C 08-05398 JF

## Having considered Plaintiff Barco N.V.'s ("Barco") Administrative Request to Participate By Telephone in the Scheduled Claim Construction Hearing, the Court hereby grants Barco's Request. Counsel for Barco may appear by telephone at the scheduled Case Management Conference on November 30, 2012 at 10:00 a.m.. IT IS SO ORDERED. Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012 Magistrate Judge Paul S. Grewal [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING BARCO'S ADMINISTRATIVE page 1 REQUEST TO PARTICIPATE BY TELEPHONE IN CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING

CASE NO. C 08-05398 PSG

Case5:08-cv-05398-PSG Document320-1 Filed11/28/12 Page2 of 2